     75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com  •  Rev_C1208
1
VFT5C Series
XO
Surface Mount FR4
Features
• Frequency range of 200MHz to 1.00 GHz
• Very Low Phase Jitter and Phase Noise

• Frequency Translation
*Not recommended on new designs. Please see VFXO100.
How to Order
—VFT5C  —  FREQUENCY, MHz
     Temperature Range
Code Specification
A -10°C to 60°C
B 0°C to 70°C
C -40°C to 85°C
Input Voltage
Code Specification
5 5V ±5%
3 3.3V ±5%
Stability
Code Specification
B 50 ppm
A 25 ppm
S 20 ppm
     75 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748  •  800-982-5737 •  508-435-6831 • FAX 508-435-5289  •  www.valpeyfisher.com  •  Rev_C1208
2
Notes: 1. Up to 100 ppm available at Vcc = 5V
VFT5C Series
XO, Surface Mount FR4
Specifications
Parameter Symb Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Input Break
Down Voltage
Vcc  -0.5  7.0 V
Storage temp. Ts  -55  85 ° C
Contr. Voltage Vc  -1  9 V
Electrical
Frequency
range
F  200  1,000 MHz
Input Voltage Vcc  4.75
3.15
5.00
3.30
5.25
3.45
V Std
LV
Input Current Icc 50 Ohm Load   75 mA
Frequency
Stability
ΔF/F vs. Temperature
vs. Vcc
aging
 ±20
±3
±1
±50
ppm
ppm/V
ppm/year
First Year
Load 50 Ohm to Vcc-2V or Thevenin Equiv. Bias Required
Duty cycle  @50% 45 50 55 %
Rise/Fall time Tr/Tf 20 to 80 %   0.6 ns
Logic "1" level Voh  Vcc-0.96  Vcc-0.81 V
Logic "0" level Vol  Vcc-1.85  Vcc-1.65 V
Start up time Ts   2 10 ms
Phase jitter  1σ   1 ps fj>1KHz,
also valid for 50 KHz to
80 Mhz
SSB Phase
Noise
 @100 Hz
@1 KHz
@10 KHz
@100 KHz